City of Cape Coral Charter School Authority – Board Member Certification 2021-2022
The City of Cape Coral Charter School Authority Governing Board is trained and certified by: 
Katherine A. Schoenberg, P.A.                                                                                                                      Florida Charter School Governance Training                                                                                                   14545 J Military Trail,  #226                                                                                                                             Delray Beach, Florida 33484                                                                                                                                   Tel. (561) 350-3343    Fax (561) 431-5731                                                                                                              E-mail:  KatherineSchoenberg@flcharterschoolnews.com
Voting Members:
Dr. Guido Minaya     guido.minaya@capecharterschools.org                                                                                                                                   Certified:  07/26/2019                                                                                                                                       Term expires: 03/31/2022
Dr. Melissa Rodriguez Meehan    melissa.meehan@capecharterschools.org                                                                                                                                    Certified:  05/07/2021                                                                                                                                      Term expires: 04/30/2024
Mykisha Atisele         mykisha.atisele@capecharterschools.org                                                                                                                                    Certified:                                                                                                                                                    Term expires: 04/30/2025
Michael Campbell      michael.campbell@capecharterschools.org                                                                                                                                 Certified:  04/11/2017                                                                                                                                       Term expires: 03/02/2023
Kristifer Jackson      kristifer.jackson@capecharterschools.org                                                                                                                                Certified:  09/08/2019                                                                                                                                       Term expires: 04/31/2024
Gloria Raso Tate, District 1   gtate@capecoral.gov                                                                                                                                    Certified:  07/26/2021                                                                                                                                    Term expires: 11/17/2022
Neal Saiz     neal.saiz@capecharterschools.org                                                                                                                                         Certified:  11/29/21                                                                                                                                       Term expires: 03/02/2023
Parent Representatives: 
Jennifer Hoagland   Certified: 10/14/2019   Term expires: 06/30/2022 jennifer.hoagland@capecharterschools.org                                                                                               Tonya Frank              Certified: 12/12/2021   Term expires: 06/30/2022 tonya.frank@capecharterschools.org
